I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

| Resolution No. | Sponsor | Title | Date Intro | Date of Presentation | Date Adopted | Date Referred | Referred to | PUBLIC HEARING DATE | DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED | NOTES |
|----------------|---------------|---|------------|-------------------------|--------------|---------------|-------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|
| | Chris Barnett | Relative to recognizing Julie Annette Paulino Taitague on her retirement from Pedro C. Lujan Elementary | 8/31/23 | 9/18/23 | | | | | | |
| 181-37 (LS) | | School; and commending her for her thirty-one (31) years of service to the government of Guam. | 1:27 p.m. | 1:00 p.m. | | | | | | Withdrawn |
| | | | | | | | | | | 8/30/24 |



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

August 30, 2024

To: Joaquin P. Taitague

Clerk of the Legislature

Attorney Darleen Hiton Legislative Legal Counsel

From: Senator Chris Barnett

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Subject: Withdrawal of Res. No. 181-37 (LS)

Håfa Adai yan Biba Guåhan!

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, transmitted herewith is a memo on the **Withdrawal of Res. No. 181-37 (LS)** – Chris Barnett. – ""Relative to recognizing Julie Annette Paulino Taitague on her retirement from Pedro C. Lujan Elementary School; and commending her for her thirty-one (31) years of service to the government of Guam," as requested by the Prime Sponsor, Senator Chris Barnett.

Make the appropriate indication in your records and forward to Management Information Services (MIS) for posting on our website.





Office of the Speaker THERESE M. TERLAJE

I Mina'trentai Siette na Liheslaturan Guåhan | 37th Guam Legislature Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and Culture

August 30, 2024

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson

Committee on Rules, 37th Guam Legislature

FROM: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje, 37th Guam Legislature

SUBJECT: Withdrawal of Resolution No. 181-37 (LS)

Håfa Adai Chairperson Barnett,

I am in receipt of the attached August 30, 2024 email request from Senator Chris Barnett to withdraw **Resolution No. 181-37** (**LS**) – Introduced by Chris Barnett - "Relative to recognizing Julie Annette Paulino Taitague on her retirement from Pedro C. Lujan Elementary School; and commending her for her thirty-one (31) years of service to the government of Guam."

Please take appropriate action on this matter.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse',

Therese M. Terlaje

Speaker

Attachment: August 30, 2024, Email Request to Withdraw Resolution No. 181-37 (LS) from the Office of

Senator Chris Barnett



REQUEST to withdraw resolution

Senator Darrel Christopher Barnett <malafunkshun@guamlegislature.org>

Fri, Aug 30, 2024 at 1:55 PM

To: Senator Therese Terlaje <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com> Co: Guam Legislature Clerks <clerks@guamlegislature.org>

Hafa adai Speaker:

The Committee respectfully requests to withdraw Resolution No. 181-37 (LS) "Relative to recognizing Julie Annette Paulino Taitague on her retirement from Pedro C. Lujan Elementary School; and commending her for her thirty-one (31) years of service to the government of Guam," at the request of the recipient.

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns.



THE OFFICE OF SENATOR CHRIS "MALAFUNKSHUN" BARNETT

i Mina'trentai Siette na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Chairperson · Committee on Education, Public Safety, and the Arts Chairperson · Committee on Rules

The Guam Congress Building, 2nd Floor · 163 Chalan Santo Papa · Hagåtña, Guam 96910 (671) 969-3586

Electronic Privacy Notice: This e-mail and any attachment(s), contains information that is, or may be, covered by electronic communications privacy laws and legal privileges, and is also confidential and proprietary in nature. If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that you are legally prohibited from retaining, using, copying, distributing, or otherwise disclosing the information in this e-mail or any attachment in any manner. Instead, please reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error, and then immediately delete it. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.